Subject:  Notification of the Change of the Major Shareholder Structure
Attention:   President The Stock Exchange of Thailand

 The company was notified by Mrs. Patama Laowong, the executor of the will of Mrs. Ubol Ekahitanond,
that she transferred 17,395,915 shares of Mrs. Ubol Ekahitanond or 3.25% of Sahamitr Pressure Public Company Limited
On February 2, 2022,  to

1. Mrs. Patama  Laowong 3,897,957 shares (0.73%) 5. Miss Neeracha  Laowong   1,600,000 shares   (0.30%)

2. Mr. Thamik  Ekahitanond 2,697,958 shares   (0.50%) 6. Mr. Thanik  Ekahitanond 3,000,000 shares   (0.56%)

3. Mr. Chiratham  Laowong   1,600,000 shares   (0.30%) 7. Miss Meena Ekahitanond 3,000,000 shares   (0.56%)

4. Miss Pamaree  Laowong 1,600,000 shares (0.30%)

Which was transferred shares by the inheritance specified by the deceased according to the will. Therefore, it is
exempted from the Tender offer according to Notification Tor Jor 12/2554, Clause 9.

The structures of the major shareholder after the transfer are as follows:

Before the Change (as of 24 December 2021) After the Change

No Name
Number of

Shares
% of

Shares
No Name

Number of
Shares

% of
Shares

1. Mrs. Patama Laowong 104,978,301 19.60 1. Mrs. Patama Laowong 108,876,258 20.33
2. Mr. Thamik Ekahitanond 54,337,281 10.15 2. Mr. Thamik Ekahitanond 57,035,239 10.65
3. Mrs. Benjawan Tharincharoen 46,914,764 8.76 3. Mrs. Benjawan Tharincharoen 46,914,764 8.76
4. Mr. Jirasak Phromsaka Na Sakolnakorn 37,785,000 7.06 4. Mr. Jirasak Phromsaka Na Sakolnakorn 37,785,000 7.06
5. Mr. Jerasak Laowong 25,469,911 4.76 5. Mr. Jerasak Laowong 25,469,911 4.76
6. Mr. Bophit Phattrararangrong 23,387,000 4.37 6. Mr. Bophit Phattrararangrong 23,387,000 4.37
7. Mr. Taidee Visavaveja 19,631,953 3.67 7. Mr. Taidee Visavaveja 19,631,953 3.67
8. Mrs. Ubol Ekahitanond 17,395,915 3.25 - - - -
9. Bangkok Bank Public Company Limited 15,200,516 2.84 8. Bangkok Bank Public Company Limited 15,200,516 2.84

10. Mr. Samphan Wachirasakulchai 13,186,852 2.46 9. Mr. Samphan Wachirasakulchai 13,186,852 2.46

Remark 1. Information from Form 246-2 dated February 3, 2022 by the Securities and Exchange Commission
2. Information of Record Date dated 24 December 2021

 The Company would like to inform that the transfer of shares does not affect the management structure and
operating policies of the Company.

Please be informed accordingly

   Sincerely Yours,

   ..... 
   (Mr.Surasak Urpsirisuk)

 Chairman of the Executive Board  and Managing Director